

R' Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

, 5 5	er of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bristol-Myers Squibb	Pharma Research	Name: Deltagen, Inc.
Labs, Inc.	06/18/09	Internal Legal Department Address:
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 740 Bay Road
General Partnership Corporation-State DELAW	Limited Partnership ARE	City: Redwood CityState: CA Zip: 940
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State DELAWARE
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 12, 20		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation number(s)	1
76/317,048 76/156,488	Additional number(a) a	2,272,439 2,281,933 ttached Yes No
	Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m	hom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	hom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be m	rhom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360.00
concerning document should be more Mariette A. Lapiz	whom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be m Name: Mariette A. Lapiz Internal Address: Legal Depa	whom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360.00
concerning document should be m Name: Mariette A. Lapiz Internal Address: Legal Depa	whom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 360.00
Name: Mariette A. Lapiz Internal Address: Legal Depa Deltagen,	chom correspondence nailed: irtment Inc. CA Zip: 94063	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Redwood City State:	chom correspondence nailed: irtment Inc. CA Zip: 94063	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 360.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50–1271
City: Redwood City State:	chom correspondence nailed: Inc. CA Zip: 94063 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Redwood City State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar	chom correspondence nailed: Inc. CA Zip: 94063 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00 CH 200.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB PHARMA RESEARCH LABS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154, owns the trademarks on the attached schedule which are registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, **DELTAGEN**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 740 Bay Road, Redwood City, California 94063, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB PHARMA RESEARCH LABS, INC.** does hereby assign unto said **DELTAGEN, INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on the attached schedule, together with goodwill of the business and the business associated therewith.

Signed this ______ day of June, 2002 at New York, New York, U.S.A.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc.

Name Nadine P. Frynn

Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE
C Design	2,283,159	10/05/1999	75/528,478	07/29/1998
CONAN			76/156,489	10/30/2000
CONAN	2,272,439	08/24/1999	75/576,047	10/23/1998
DISCOVERY ENGINE	2,281,938	09/28/1999	75/222,125	09/28/1999
DRUG DISCOVERY ENGINE	2,281,933	09/28/1999	75/213,896	12/16/1996
LIBRARY CASCADER			76/317,048	09/25/2001
PYXIE			76/156,488	10/30/2000
TARGETSTAR			75/679,820	04/08/1999
UNIVERSAL INFORMER LIBRARY	2,304,495	12/28/1999	75/213,643	12/16/1996

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 12th day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared Nadine P. Flynn, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Assistant Secretary of Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she knows the seal of said company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said company and that she signed her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

OSWALDO F. LECUONA, JR. Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4747039

Commission Expires April / 30 . 20

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10)

I hereby certify that the enclosed Trademark Assignment and its enclosures is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, Box Assignment on June 18, 2002.

Express Mail No.: **EV 007 606 863 US**

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

Name: Deborah A. Mojarro

Signed: Date: June 18, 2002